(1/2)
002-02 / 20080822 / e531_vls252012.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Power Line(Wound, Magnetic Shielded)
VLS Series  VLS252012
FEATURES
• Miniature size

Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
(%)
Test frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω)
Rated current(A)∗
Based on inductance change Based on
temperature rise
typ.
max. typ. max. typ.
VLS252012T-R47N2R1 0.47 ±30 1 0.056 0.047 3.3 3.7 2.2
VLS252012T-1R0N1R7 1 ±30 1 0.088 0.073 2.4 2.7 1.8
VLS252012T-1R5N1R4 1.5 ±30 1 0.126 0.105 2 2.2 1.5
VLS252012T-2R2M1R3 2.2 ±20 1 0.155 0.129 1.8 2 1.3
VLS252012T-3R3MR99 3.3 ±20 1 0.272 0.227 1.4 1.6 1
VLS252012T-4R7MR81 4.7 ±20 1 0.406 0.338 1.2 1.3 0.8
VLS252012T-6R8MR66 6.8 ±20 1 0.612 0.51 0.99 1.1 0.66
VLS252012T-100MR59 10 ±20 1 0.756 0.63 0.81 0.9 0.59
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6